

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.*250

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2023


Construction of Nuclear Power Plant


*250.  SHRI KANAKMAL KATARA:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the present status of Nuclear Power Plant of 2800 megawatt under-construction in

Banswara district of Rajasthan; and


(b) the details of amount of funds released for the construction of the said Nuclear Power

Plant?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS

AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) & (b) A statement is placed on the Table of the House.


                                                    ****


Government of India

Department of Atomic Energy


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION

NO.*250 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 20.12.2023 BY SHRI KANAKMAL KATARA

REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF NUCLEAR POWER PLANT

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


(a) At present pre-project activities are underway at Mahi Banswara Rajasthan Atomic

Power Project (4 X 700 MW). The land for the project is acquired and various site investigations have been initiated. R&R award is announced and amount is deposited by NPCIL with state authorities. Construction of R&R colony is completed. Activities for obtaining environmental clearance from MoEF&CC and siting consent from Atomic

Energy Regulatory Board (AERB) are at various stages. Procurement of long delivery equipment has also been initiated.


(b) The cumulative expenditure on the project up to November 2023 is Rs. 636 crore.


****

